Pollution Control Devices (APCDs) for a minimum period of Three (3) years within 

India.  

4. The OEM shall possess a valid Goods and Services Tax (GST) Registration.  

5. The applicant shall be liable to pay the following fees, GST additional (@18%):—  

(a) Application Processing Fee – ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only), one-

time and non-refundable, payable at the time of initial application;  

(b) Empanelment Fee – ₹65,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand only) per APCD model 

type, payable at the time of submission of the empanelment application;  

(c) Field Verification Fee – ₹57,000/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand only), payable as 

and when as and when field verification is required for empanelment. (Note: Emission 

Testing Fees shall be charged additionally, on actuals and Airfare on actuals if any).  

(d) Annual Renewal Fee – ₹35,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand only), payable at 

least 60 days prior to the expiry of empanelment validity for renewal of empanelment.   

Explanation: In the event that an OEM seeks empanelment of five (5) products, the 

total fee payable, shall be: ₹25,000/- (Application Processing Fee) plus ₹65,000 × 5 

(Empanelment Fee for five model types) = ₹3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only), excluding GST.  

6. Payment of the aforesaid fees shall be made only through NEFT/RTGS to the 

designated account of the National Productivity Council.  Designated Bank Account 

Details:  

o Account Holder: NATIONAL PRODUCTIVITY COUNCIL